Roy Kress
Stacy, Billy
Grof, Nancy
Loesch, Dick
Haubrich, Ron*

Tiedemann, Christine

Huth, Nancy
Wenrick, Jack
Jones, Elisabeth
Yott, Barb
Phillips, Lester
Hummel, Kathy
Welling, Jim
Donahue, Sue
Early, Kincaid
Rooney, Jeanne*
Lybarger, Diane
Young, Janet*
McPherson, Bob
Harvey, Marie
Hairston, Brenda
Pearson, Nola*
Stockert, Earl*
Briggs, Charlie*
Pawlicki, Dean
Steele, Ken*
Decker, Nan
Carpinello, Colleen
Anikeeff, Greg *
Barron, Jean
Ahonen, Bruce
Chapman, Thelma
Rini, Nick*
Bartholomew, Susan
Smith, Omagene*
Manbeck, Eva
Morgan, Dee
Chapin, Carol
Bishop, John
Fisher, Andrea
Tate, CIliff*

Tholt, Josie*
Hansen, Jytte*
Postma, Steve
Fragale, Roxana
Tate, Dora*
Pawlicki, Mary
Freeman, Jane
Tompkins, Mary
Clark, Mary*

Hiker's total mileage as of 12.31.2023
(50 miles and over)

24,032
16,568
15,186
13,674
12,217
11,772
11,186
11,032
10,907
10,637
10,141
9,988
9,863
9,358
8,958
8,874
8,727
8,406
7,946
7,858
7,312
7,239
7,189
7,055
6,949
6,604
6,368
6,325
5,910
5,627
5,579
5,577
5,385
5,369
5,154
5,126
5,054
5,044
4,874
4,874
4,578
4,380
4,142
3,931
3,806
3,722
3,562
3,541
3,505
3,462

Karm, Shelley
Walzer, Mike
Prunesti, Dom*
Lenart, Lynn
Dickerson, Diane
Dolch, Gary
Obarski, Fran
Harris, Rod
Slater, David
Protheroe, Bill
Hites, Karen
Carpinello, Tom
Lightner, Pamela
Ruegg, Don
Tyson, Ronda
Rafferty, Ida
Leffler, Karen
Fisher, Howard
Baker, Marge
McGuire, Alan
Fenn, Pam
Cassidy, Julie
Lightner, Doug
Manghillis, Paul
Bouchard, Jean
Hoover, Becky
Schultz, Joni
Potts, Jeff
Walker, Brenda
McGuire, Patty
Malpass, Christina
Meier, Cindi
Goulish, Debbie
Ugran, Marianne
Adkins-Fuller, Margot
Lenart, Dave
Swigart, Rosanne
Bethea, Erin
Kroll, Sue
Timmers, Carol
Saddleton, Lynn
Bedell, Chris
Crawford, David
Schilstra, Mary
Marshall, William
Hovis, Solineh

3,347
3,273
3,154
2,980
2,884
2,730
2,543
2,367
2,293
1,983
1,966
1,869
1,861
1,856
1,581
1,558
1,506
1,390
1,315
1,223
1,166
1,126
1,016
877
873
856
832
793
752
730
725
712
711
671
665
652
602
562
557
528
466
465
457
441
428
393

* Deceased

Schilstra, Ken
Donahue, Steve
Shaeffer, Conni
Dolch, Sally
Beyer, Cheryl
Ersoff, Naomi
Gholizadeh, Nazy
Sheldon, Amy
Gabelman, Mary
Peters, Anita
Zeigler, JoAnne
Heuser, Diane
Wiland-Kamp, Barb
Thomas, Karen
Puccio, Kathleen
Hovis, Tim
Earles, Lena
Leffler, Mike
Lohr, Dirk
Boslett, Diane
Boslett, Mark
Quandt, Jo
Luczyk, Bruce
Gholizadeh, Kami
Burns, Diane
Aeling, Rich
Burns, Rick
Meyer, Paul
McClain, Penni
Freeman, Darryl
Vorndran, Gerald
Meyer, Jennifer
Fencl, Diane
Goulish, Robert
Hall, Elizabeth
Parr, Jason
Nitzsche, Patti
O'Leary, Joe
Laurence, Nancy
Stebner, Sue
Carter, Trina
Colpo, Dyan
Bishop, Judy
Bouchard, Robert
Edwards, John

383
367
367
352
320
313
297
285
272
247
246
232
227
207
177
175
168
162
159
156
156
151
147
140
137
126
118
110
108
96
95
90
89
87
83
79
78
72
71
67
62
57
56
54
53



